
Missouri S&T (6-4-2, 3-3-2) -vs- UIndy (8-2-1, 8-0-1)
10/13/2024 at Indianapolis (Key Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/13/2024
Attendance: 90
Stadium: Key Stadium
Officials: Referee, William DeLois   Asst. Referee, Ryan Everts   Asst.
Referee, George Perry IV   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri S&T 0 0 0
UIndy 0 3 3

Missouri S&T 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Bruhn, Cavitt 0 0 0 0 75
DEF 3 Harris, Caiden 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 4 Andreou, Axfentis 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 5 Archer, Caden 0 0 0 0 69
MID 7 Hasan, Mustafa 1 0 0 0 61
FWD 8 Sanchez, Jimmy 1 0 0 0 61
MID 11 Edmond, Alonzo 0 0 0 0 37
DEF 13 Frerker, Daylan 0 0 0 0 64
MID 15 Vieira, Joao 0 0 0 0 45
MID 20 Paley, Andrei 0 0 0 0 63
MID 29 Arsaether, Julian 1 1 0 0 37

Substitutes
GK 00 Holland, Sean 0 0 0 0 15

2 Bresette, Sam 0 0 0 0 27
MID 6 Frericks, Ben 0 0 0 0 29
MID 9 Bernis, Luiz 0 0 0 0 6
MID 10 Polman, Grant 0 0 0 0 27
DEF 12 Niland, Kai 0 0 0 0 17
DEF 14 Weyrauch, Nathan 1 0 0 0 26
MID 17 Giesing, Luke 0 0 0 0 45
MID 18 Verning, Owen 0 0 0 0 23
DEF 21 Sommer, Joseph 0 0 0 0 21
MID 23 Owens, Brendan 0 0 0 0 21
FWD 24 Banasik, Mike 0 0 0 0 27
MID 26 Goodger, Liam 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 27 Douglas, Kellen 0 0 0 0 26
DEF 28 Burum, Alexander 0 0 0 0 21

Totals 4 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Holland, Sean 15:25 0 3
1 Bruhn, Cavitt 74:35 3 2

Totals 3 5

UIndy 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Giovanidis, Ionas 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Plant, Jake 0 0 0 0 84
MID 6 Giannakopoulos, Demetris 1 0 0 0 54
MID 7 Beko, Roman 2 1 0 0 44
MID 8 Montoya, Vincent 0 0 0 0 74
FWD 9 Bedleg, Lucas 7 3 0 0 68
MID 16 David, Jakob 1 1 1 0 74
MID 17 Abrahamsen, August 0 0 0 0 69
MID 18 Mikobi, Medard 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 21 Herrera V, Tobias 0 0 0 0 90
MID 24 Johnson, Brandon 0 0 0 0 64

Substitutes
DEF 3 Karnesis, Nikolas 0 0 0 0 26
MID 11 Sanchez, Alvaro 2 2 1 1 46
MID 12 Ferraro, Nico 0 0 0 0 21
MID 14 Terlizzi, Gio 0 0 0 0 6
MID 15 Atkison, Griffin 2 2 0 0 7
MID 19 Longo, Joey 0 0 0 0 46
FWD 20 Montfort, Landon 3 1 1 0 22
FWD 22 Hogle, Jona 0 0 0 2 14
DEF 26 Walsh, Ryan 0 0 0 0 16
DEF 27 Beck, Zach 1 0 0 0 6

Totals 19 10 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Giovanidis, Ionas 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri S&T 3 1 4
UIndy 4 15 19

Saves By Period
Missouri S&T 0 7 7
UIndy 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri S&T 2 0 2
UIndy 3 4 7

Fouls By Period
Missouri S&T 6 3 9
UIndy 3 4 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

46:11 IND Alvaro Sanchez Jona Hogle
GOAL by IND Sanchez, Alvaro Assist by Hogle,
Jona.



50:31 IND Jakob David Jona Hogle
GOAL by IND David, Jakob Assist by Hogle,
Jona.

53:32 IND Landon Montfort Alvaro Sanchez
GOAL by IND Montfort, Landon Assist by
Sanchez, Alvaro.

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 IND Giovanidis, Ionas at goalie for UIndy
00:00 MST Bruhn, Cavitt at goalie for Missouri S&T
00:35 MST Corner kick [00:35].
01:06 MST Foul on Archer, Caden.
05:08 IND Shot by IND Bedleg, Lucas, out left.
06:40 IND Foul on Bedleg, Lucas.
10:39 MST Shot by MST Arsaether, Julian, top, saved by Giovanidis, Ionas.
13:01 MST Corner kick [13:01].
13:29 MST Foul on Edmond, Alonzo.
13:56 IND Foul on Abrahamsen, August.
16:41 IND Foul on Abrahamsen, August.
18:06 MST MST substitution: Douglas, Kellen for Edmond, Alonzo.
18:06 MST MST substitution: Weyrauch, Nathan for Arsaether, Julian.
20:21 IND Corner kick [20:21].
24:48 IND Offside against UIndy.
25:42 IND Shot by IND Bedleg, Lucas.
26:57 MST Foul on Douglas, Kellen.
28:54 IND Shot by IND Beko, Roman, out right.
29:43 MST Shot by MST Weyrauch, Nathan, out left.
31:20 MST Shot by MST Sanchez, Jimmy.
32:23 IND IND substitution: Sanchez, Alvaro for Beko, Roman.
33:18 MST Foul on Archer, Caden.
34:18 IND Corner kick [34:18].
35:40 IND Corner kick [35:40].
36:49 IND Shot by IND Giannakopoulos, Demetris.
37:14 IND IND substitution: Longo, Joey for Giannakopoulos, Demetris.
41:20 IND IND substitution: Montfort, Landon for Bedleg, Lucas.
41:20 IND IND substitution: Hogle, Jona for Abrahamsen, August.
43:25 MST Foul on Weyrauch, Nathan.
44:25 IND Offside against UIndy.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MST
FOR MST: , #1 Bruhn, Cavitt, #3 Harris, Caiden, #4 Andreou, Axfentis, #5 Archer, Caden, #7 Hasan, Mustafa, #8
Sanchez, Jimmy, #2 Bresette, Sam, #13 Frerker, Daylan, #9 Bernis, Luiz, #17 Giesing, Luke, #24 Banasik, Mike.

45:00 IND

FOR IND: , #1 Giovanidis, Ionas, #5 Plant, Jake, #19 Longo, Joey, #11 Sanchez, Alvaro, #8 Montoya, Vincent, #20
Montfort, Landon, #16 David, Jakob, #22 Hogle, Jona, #18 Mikobi, Medard, #21 Herrera V, Tobias, #24 Johnson,
Brandon.

45:00 MST MST substitution: Bresette, Sam for Douglas, Kellen.
45:00 MST MST substitution: Bernis, Luiz for Vieira, Joao.
45:00 MST MST substitution: Giesing, Luke for Paley, Andrei.
45:00 MST MST substitution: Banasik, Mike for Weyrauch, Nathan.
46:11 IND GOAL by IND Sanchez, Alvaro Assist by Hogle, Jona.

Missouri S&T 0, UIndy 1
46:35 IND Foul on Johnson, Brandon.
46:53 MST Shot by MST Hasan, Mustafa, out top.
47:35 IND Shot by IND Montfort, Landon, out right.
50:31 IND GOAL by IND David, Jakob Assist by Hogle, Jona.

Missouri S&T 0, UIndy 2
50:31 MST MST substitution: Polman, Grant for Bernis, Luiz.
53:32 IND GOAL by IND Montfort, Landon Assist by Sanchez, Alvaro.

Missouri S&T 0, UIndy 3
55:24 IND IND substitution: Abrahamsen, August for Hogle, Jona.
56:06 MST Foul on Banasik, Mike.
56:41 MST Foul on Frerker, Daylan.
58:05 IND Shot by IND Montfort, Landon, out right.
60:17 IND Shot by IND Sanchez, Alvaro, top right, Team save.
60:50 MST MST substitution: Frericks, Ben for Hasan, Mustafa.
60:50 MST MST substitution: Verning, Owen for Sanchez, Jimmy.
63:42 IND IND substitution: Karnesis, Nikolas for Montfort, Landon.



63:42 IND IND substitution: Bedleg, Lucas for Johnson, Brandon.
63:42 MST MST substitution: Niland, Kai for Frerker, Daylan.
65:45 IND Shot by IND Bedleg, Lucas, bottom left, saved by Bruhn, Cavitt.
65:54 IND Corner kick [65:54].
67:02 IND Shot by IND Bedleg, Lucas, bottom left, saved by Bruhn, Cavitt.
67:10 IND Corner kick [67:10].
68:07 IND Corner kick [68:07].
68:28 IND IND substitution: Ferraro, Nico for Mikobi, Medard.
68:28 MST MST substitution: Burum, Alexander for Harris, Caiden.
68:28 MST MST substitution: Owens, Brendan for Andreou, Axfentis.
68:28 MST MST substitution: Sommer, Joseph for Archer, Caden.
71:34 MST MST substitution: Paley, Andrei for Bresette, Sam.
71:34 MST MST substitution: Edmond, Alonzo for Polman, Grant.
71:34 MST MST substitution: Arsaether, Julian for Banasik, Mike.
73:01 IND IND substitution: Giannakopoulos, Demetris for Montoya, Vincent.
73:01 IND IND substitution: Walsh, Ryan for David, Jakob.
73:31 IND Foul on Abrahamsen, August.
74:35 MST MST substitution: Holland, Sean for Bruhn, Cavitt.
75:15 IND Foul on Bedleg, Lucas.
76:53 IND Foul on Sanchez, Alvaro.
78:10 IND IND substitution: Beko, Roman for Sanchez, Alvaro.
78:45 IND Shot by IND Bedleg, Lucas, top woodwork.
78:54 IND Shot by IND Bedleg, Lucas, out top.
79:58 IND Shot by IND Beko, Roman, bottom left, Team save.
80:48 MST MST substitution: Goodger, Liam for Niland, Kai.
82:19 IND IND substitution: Atkison, Griffin for Abrahamsen, August.
83:35 IND IND substitution: Terlizzi, Gio for Plant, Jake.
83:35 IND IND substitution: Beck, Zach for Longo, Joey.
83:35 MST MST substitution: Polman, Grant for Verning, Owen.
84:19 IND Shot by IND Atkison, Griffin, bottom right, saved by Holland, Sean.
85:18 MST Foul on Edmond, Alonzo.
86:35 IND Shot by IND Bedleg, Lucas, bottom right, saved by Holland, Sean.
86:58 IND Corner kick [86:58].
87:24 IND Shot by IND Beck, Zach, top woodwork.
87:45 IND Shot by IND Atkison, Griffin, bottom center, saved by Holland, Sean.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


